OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

AVENTIS US PAT DEPT

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, Patent and Trademark

Assignment System, at (703) 306-5995, on

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Date

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY

February \supset ov \supset Signature To the Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Aventis Pharma S.A. Name: Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No Street Address: 3, rue Michel-Ange City: Paris State: FR 75016 710 Nature of Conveyance: Ŭ YEŞ Assignment Merger Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: September 5, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/125.825 Patent No.(s); 6,143,729 09/706,619 6.316.422 Additional numbers attached? The YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Ronald Ort, Reg. No. 26,969 Name: 7. Total (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$80.00 Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Route 202-206 / P.O. Box 6800 **Enclosed** Bridgewater Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: State: NJ 08807-0800 ZIP: ** FAX NUMBER; (908) 231-2626 ** 8. Deposit account number: 18-1982 EX96001 G1 US Our Reference No.: EX96001 G2 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald G. Ort, Reg. No. 26,969 Name of Person Signing Signature Date: February 20, 2002

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need

EX96001 G1 US EX96001 G2 US

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, we, the undersigned Assignor, Aventis Pharma S.A., formerly known as Rhone-Poulenc Rorer S.A., hereby sell, assign and transfer to CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having a principal place of business at 3, rue Michel-Ange, Paris, 75016 FRANCE (Assignee), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to

COMPOUNDS RELATED TO THE AMIDINIUM FAMILY, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAME, AND USES THEREOF

as disclosed and claimed in and to the following applications for United States Letters Patent therefor,

Attorney Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
EX96001 G1 US	09/125,825	February 28, 1997	6,143,729	November 7, 2000
EX96001 G2 US	09/706,619	November 6, 2000	6,316,422	November 13, 2001

and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substituted applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same.

we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

we agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

AVENTIS PHARMA S.A.

Signed at Antony Frank on this 21 day of January 2002.
(City, State and Nation)

Signature:

Name: Philippe BOUVET

Title:

European Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 02/20/2002